Weco France® -  Photos non contractuelles - Dans un souci constant d’amélioration, nous nous réservons le droit de modifier les caractéristiques des articles présentés
Alimentation autonome secourue 24V - 2 x 4Ah
INFORMATIONS TECHNIQUES
RÉFÉRENCES
 Norme de sécurité EN 60950-1 et EN81-20
 Temps d’isolation Voltage Entrée/Sortie 3 KV AC r.m.s
 Temps d’isolation Voltage Entrée/Terre 1,5 KV AC r.m.s
 CEM EN55011 (EN55022) classe B (utilisation en milieu industriel et résidentiel)

 Protection agains battery current
 The status of the power supply can be viewed on the LEDs indication (main supply present, battery charge level)
Part Number Designation
06330+ Autonomous power supply with lead batteries 2 x 4Ah
PRODUCT PRESENTATION
NORM CONFORMITY
GENERAL INFORMATION
2 x
4AH24V IP20
Nominal input voltage range 100VAC - 240 VAC
Input voltage range 90 - 264V AC / 120 - 375VDC
Frequency range 50 - 60 HZ / O Hz
Current consumption (In=5A) 1,2 A (100VAC) - 0,5 A (230VAC)
Inrush surge current - typ. <15 A
Power failure bypass >27 ms (120VAC) - >120 ms (230VAC)
Input fuse, integrated 3,15 A (slow-blow internal)
Recommended backup fuse B6 A / B10 A / B16 A
Protective circuit Transient surge protection Varistor
Nominal output voltage Un/tolerance 27,6 VDC
Charging current 0,7 A
Nominal output Current In  2 A / 55 Watt
Efficiency - typical 90%
Overload protection ~ 110% In
Short circuit protection Latched type
Battery current protection Resettable thermal fuse
Degree of protection IP20
Ambient temperature - operation -20 + 60°C > 40°C
Ambient temperature - storage -40 + 85°C
Humidity at 25°С < 90% RH non-condensing
Dimensions W x L x D 160 x 312 x 72 mm
Autonomous power supply 24V - 2 x 4Ah
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
Live
Input connection
Main 100-240VAC
Output «Main Supply»
Open contact if Main is present
Output «Battery Low»
Open contact if batt. voltage >21V
Output 27.6VDC 2A
Battery connections
Red +      Black -
SW
1
- +
TE
ST
BA
TT
+
O
U
T
-
BL
M
S
PE
N
L
Neutral
Protective Earth
SIÈGE SOCIAL
BP362
2 Rue de l’Eusière
06514 CARROS CEDEX
WECO FRANCE
Tél :  +33(0)4 93 81 03 53
Mail : commercial@wecofrance.fr
Site internet : www.wecofrance.fr
ENTREPÔT
ZAL de la ville Es Passants
Rue Claude Rousseau